

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 16698 of 2024

Jayshree Mangesh Katkar and others ... Petitioners
V/s.
The Assistant Charity Commissioner
and others ... Respondents.

Ms. Ashmita Singh i/b. Link Legal for the Petitioners.

Ms.Niharika Chandurkar for Respondent No.2.

Mr. N.C.Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w. Y.D.Patil, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 9th February 2026.

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for some time to file interim application seeking amendment due to subsequent development.

2. List the Petition on **9th March 2026.**

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)